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Subject: Are you kidding me. Pikachu is above Superman in this list?
Posted by: JrMcDeath

Posted on: 2007/5/23 11:19:25

TV Guide's 50 greatest cartoon characters of all time
characters:

1. Bugs Bunny

2. Homer Simpson

3. Rocky and Bullwinkle

4. Beavis and Butt-head

5. The Grinch

6. Fred and Barney

7. Angelica Pickles

8. Charlie Brown and Snoopy
9. SpongeBob SquarePants
10. Cartman

11. Bart and Lisa Simpson
12. Fat Albert

13. The Powerpuff Girls

14. Daffy Duck

15. Pikachu

16. Gumby

17. Betty Boop

18. Top Cat

19. Mickey Mouse
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20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44

Popeye

Gerald McBoing-Boing

Scooby-Doo

Underdog

Josie and the Pussycats

Heckle and Jeckle

Arthur

Winnie the Pooh

Felix the Cat

Mr. Magoo

George of the Jungle

Ren and Stimpy

Tom Terrific

Tweety and Sylvester

Bill

Space Ghost

Yogi Bear and Boo Boo

Mighty Mouse

Wile E. Coyote and Road Runner

Superman

Batman

Daria

Wonder Woman

Donald Duck

. Alvin
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45. Boris Badenov and Natasha Fatale
46. Woody Woodpecker

47. Porky Pig

48. Bobby Hill

49. Speed Racer

50. Tom and Jerry
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